## **UNIVERSITY OF LETHBRIDGE 2025/2026 ACADEMIC YEAR**

## **FALL & WINTER FEE SCHEDULE**

CALGARY PROGRAM CAMPUS
UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAM FEES - DOMESTIC STUDENTS
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2025

The Board of Governors reserves the right to change fees and deposits as deemed necessary without prior notice.

Please note that these are compulsory and program related fees. Please refer to the fees section in the Academic Calendar for optional service fees.

	U of L Fees		]			
		Student	Student	Students'		
	Tuition <sup>1</sup>	Administrative	Health/Dental	Union	Meliorist	\$Total
		Fees <sup>2</sup>	Plan <sup>3</sup>	Fees <sup>4</sup>		
Important: Please	read notes below	for all cost additio	ns, breakdowns and	explanations	•	
Standard Tuition and Other Fees						
One-Half Course (1.5 Credit Hours)	334.41	30.79	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$434.15
One Course (3.0 Credit Hours)	668.82	61.58	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$799.34
Two Courses (6.0 Credit Hours)	1,337.64	123.16	Contact SU	66.44	2.50	\$1,529.74
Three Courses (9.0 Credit Hours)	2,006.46	184.74	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$2,700.99
Four Courses (12.0 Credit Hours)	2,675.28	246.32	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$3,431.39
Five Courses (15.0 Credit Hours)	3,344.10	307.90	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$4,161.79
Specialized Tuition and Other Fees						
Differential Fee (in addition to standard tuition, applies to						
Health Science, Education, Science courses)	18.72	(3 credit rate)				
CO-OP Program	805.52	123.16	396.68	108.11	5.00	\$1,438.47
Notes						

## Notes:

Dhillon School of Business students are assessed an Experiential Learning Fee of \$20.40 in the fall and winter semesters, which provides access to various online platforms.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Student Administrative Fees include Student Services fee of \$52.78, Student Copyright Access Fee of \$3.30 and Technology fee of \$5.50 per course.

<sup>3</sup> Health and Dental Plan Charges		Full Time	Part Time
Health Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	starting in the fall	261.68	Contact SU
Dental Plan - 8 or 12 months coverage	or winter	135.00	Contact SU
	_	¢394 48	_

The Students' Union Health and Dental Plan costs are dependent on quotes from the external insurance carrier and are subject to change. Coverage for the Fall Term is from September 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the fall). Coverage for the Wiinter Term is from January 1st to August 31st (for students starting in the winter). Please add the appropriate amount to your total tuition. This is a mandatory cost, however, contact the Students' Union (SU) Office for information on opt-out criteria.

<sup>4</sup> Students' Union Fee components are:		Full time	Part time
	Building Fund	35.48	15.72
	Operations	37.17	18.68
	Capital Replacement Fund	6.90	3.48
	Student Support Apps Fee	17.56	17.56
	Campus Collective Centre Fee	4.00	4.00
	World University Service Canada Fee	2.00	2.00
	Feed a Friend - Food Bank Fee	5.00	5.00
		\$108.11	\$66.44

Small variances may be due to system rounding.